Purchased Services $46,446,487 
Materials & Supplies $4,141,763 
Capital Projects & Maintenance $57,342,210 
Annual Debt Payments $6,333,405 
Other Outflows $4,344,412 
Net Appropriations $175,175,415 
Internal Transfers $35,977,310 
Total Appropriations $211,152,725 

175,175,415  

One Hundred Seventy-Five Million, One Hundred 
Seventy-Five Thousand, Four Hundred Fifteen 

Annual 2025 Budget 

January 1, 2025 

Aspen Community  

City Council  

The City’s budgeting process assumes a continuation-based funding model whereby prior year’s 
appropriations, plus an inflationary increase, is assumed as the starting point for the next year’s spending